PLEXCONNECT 2024, Mumbai from 7-9June 2024

High Commission of India, Windhoek invites interested Namibian companies for Planned Reversed Buyer and Seller Meeting (RBSM) of plastics to **PLEXCONNECT 2024**, to be held in Mumbai from 7th - 9th June 2024. The Plastics Export Promotion Council (PLEXCONCIL) is the apex body, established under the aegis of the Department of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India to represent and promote the Indian plastics export industry. The Council was established in 1955 and has over the past more than six decades been the voice of the industry, helming growth and progress of the plastics industry at various leading global platforms. In light of the shift in the global supply chain dynamics post-pandemic, PLEXCONCIL has been undertaking active measures to highlight Indian industry as a better alternative and a global hub for sourcing plastics products. Plastics exports in FY 22-23 stood at USD 11.96 Billion and the Council has plans in place to achieve USD 25 Billion by 2025.

PLEXCONCIL organized PLEXCONNECT 2023 – India's first ever export-focused exhibition for plastics in 2023, which witnessed \$16 Million in business inquiries and confirmed deals worth \$5.3 Million. The event received positive feedback from both exhibitors as well as buyers. PLEXCONNECT 2023 facilitated 4000+ one to one business meetings between the exhibitors and international buyers through the Reverse Buyer Seller Meet (RBSM).

After the astounding success of PLEXCONNECT 2023, PLEXCONCIL is pleased to announce PLEXCONNECT 2024 – India's only export focused exhibition for plastics. PLEXCONNECT 2024 aims to surpass all prior benchmarks. With an attendance of 900 buyers from 100+ countries, 25000+ Trade Visitors, 500 Exhibitors, and a sprawling 20,000+ sq. meters of exhibition space. PLEXCONNECT 2024 promises unparalleled networking and business opportunities for all participants.

Interested Buyers may register using the

link:https://www.plexconcil.org/plexconnect/buyer-details In case of any additional information, please contact Mr. Nigel Rodrigues at nigel@plexconcil.org. Their website is: www.plexconcil.org/plexconnect/

* * * *